CH \$140.00 040816

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM436907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Niagara Blower Company		06/09/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alfa Laval Corporate AB	
Street Address:	Box 73, SE-221 00	
City:	Lund	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	Aktiebolag: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0408162	AERO
Registration Number:	0673038	HYGROL
Registration Number:	0674196	HYGROL
Registration Number:	0516454	NO-FROST
Registration Number:	3727431	WSAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248)358-4400

Email: jziegler@brookskushman.com,lnikkila@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer K. Ziegler, Brooks Kushman P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor **Address Line 4:** Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Nicole: see my email
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer K. Ziegler
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer K. Ziegler/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=20170609 NBC assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0670

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, NIAGARA BLOWER COMPANY, a corporation of New York, with its principal place of business at 673 Ontario Street, Buffalo, New York 14207 U.S.A. ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations thereof in the United States Trademark

Reg. No.	Mark	Issued
408,162	AERO	7/25/1944
673,038	HYGROL	1/27/1959
674,196	HYGROL	2/17/1959
516,454	NO-FROST	10/18/1949
3,727,431	WSAC	12/22/2009

WHEREAS, ALFA LAVAL CORPORATE AB, an Aktiebolag of Sweden, with its principal place of business at Box 73, SE-221 00, Lund, Sweden ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business(es) symbolized by the trademarks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

> NIAGARA BLOWER COMPANY (Assignor)

Title:

ame: Filip von Friesendorff Group Patent Manager

RECORDED: 07/27/2017

Dated: ______2017--06-C5

TRADEMARK REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0671